
# 8 Long Beach State (9-2) -vs- Houston (2-7)
2/28/2004 at Houston, TX (Cougar Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cesar Ramos (2-1)
Loss: Garrett Mock (0-3)
Save: Neil Jamison (5)
HBP: Shea Hancock
PB: None
 
Start:    Time: 2:42   Attendance: 1,233   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Long Beach State 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 7 2
Houston 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 3

Long Beach State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Travis Udvarhelyi cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Josh Buhagiar rf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Jason Vargas dh 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Brad Davis c 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Mike Hofius 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Troy Tulowitzki ss 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
John Bowker lf 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Steve Velazco lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TJ Bruce 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Chuck Sindlinger 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Cesar Ramos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Neil Jamison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 7 4 1 3 5

2B: Josh Buhagiar (1); Mike Hofius (1)
SH: Josh Buhagiar (1); Troy Tulowitzki (1)
CS: TJ Bruce (1)
HBP: Brad Davis (1)
E: Troy Tulowitzki (1); Chuck Sindlinger (1)

Houston 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jake Stewart cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Travis Tully lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Brett Cooley dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cole Bruce 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Stuart Musslewhite ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Nick Bott 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Thanos Papavasiliou 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Rob Johnson c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Matt Farrington rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Kyle Rudy ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Patrick Breen rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garrett Mock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Roznovsky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shea Hancock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 1 4 0 2 9 6

2B: Nick Bott (1)
3B: Stuart Musslewhite (1)
SH: Rob Johnson (1)
SB: Rob Johnson (2)
CS: Jake Stewart (1)
E: Cole Bruce (1); Stuart Musslewhite (1); Nick Bott (1)
DP: 2

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cesar Ramos (W, 2-1) 7.0 4 1 1 1 6 0 1 0 0 25 27 4 10 103
Brian Anderson 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 14
Neil Jamison (S, 5) 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 12
Totals 4 1 1 2 9 0 1 0 0 31 34 6 11 129

Houston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Garrett Mock (L, 0-3) 5.1 5 4 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 20 23 7 7 78
Brandon Roznovsky 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 15
Shea Hancock 3.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 8 9 3 3 26
Totals 7 4 3 1 3 1 0 1 0 32 36 11 10 119



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Long Beach State - Top of 1st LBS HOU
UDVARHELYI grounded out to ss (1-1). 0 0
BUHAGIAR, Jo singled to left field (1-2). 0 0
VARGAS, Jaso fouled out to lf (1-1). 0 0
BUHAGIAR, Jo advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
DAVIS, Brad grounded out to ss (1-2). 0 0

Houston - Bottom of 1st LBS HOU
Stewart walked (3-1). 0 0
Stewart out at second p to 1b to ss to 1b to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Tully struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0
Cooley singled to shortstop (1-0). 0 0
Bruce grounded out to 2b (0-1). 0 0

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd LBS HOU
HOFIUS, Mike doubled to right field (0-0). 0 0
TULOWITZKI grounded out to p unassisted, bunt, SAC (1-1); HOFIUS, Mike advanced to third. 0 0
BOWKER, John reached on a fielding error by ss, RBI (0-2); HOFIUS, Mike scored. 1 0
BRUCE, TJ grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); BOWKER, John out on the play. 1 0

Houston - Bottom of 2nd LBS HOU
Musslewhite grounded out to 3b (0-1). 1 0
Bott doubled to left field (3-2). 1 0
Papavasiliou struck out swinging (1-2). 1 0
Johnson grounded out to 2b (1-0). 1 0

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd LBS HOU
SINDLINGER grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
UDVARHELYI singled through the right side (1-1). 1 0
BUHAGIAR, Jo grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-0); UDVARHELYI advanced to second. 1 0
VARGAS, Jaso lined out to lf (2-2). 1 0

Houston - Bottom of 3rd LBS HOU
Farrington struck out looking (3-2). 1 0
Stewart grounded out to 2b (3-2). 1 0
Tully struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0

Long Beach State - Top of 4th LBS HOU
DAVIS, Brad flied out to cf (3-2). 1 0
HOFIUS, Mike fouled out to rf (1-2). 1 0
TULOWITZKI flied out to rf (2-2). 1 0

Houston - Bottom of 4th LBS HOU
Cooley flied out to cf (1-0). 1 0
Bruce out at first 1b to p (0-0). 1 0
Musslewhite tripled to left field (1-2). 1 0
Musslewhite scored on a balk. 1 1
Bott grounded out to 3b (0-2). 1 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Long Beach State - Top of 5th LBS HOU
BOWKER, John flied out to rf to right center (2-0). 1 1
BRUCE, TJ fouled out to c (2-2). 1 1
SINDLINGER struck out swinging (0-2). 1 1

Houston - Bottom of 5th LBS HOU
Papavasiliou grounded out to ss (2-0). 1 1
Johnson reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-2). 1 1
Johnson stole second. 1 1
Johnson stole third. 1 1
Farrington struck out swinging (3-2). 1 1
Stewart flied out to lf (2-1). 1 1

Long Beach State - Top of 6th LBS HOU
UDVARHELYI grounded out to ss (0-1). 1 1
BUHAGIAR, Jo doubled to center field (0-0). 1 1
VARGAS, Jaso walked (3-0). 1 1
DAVIS, Brad singled to shortstop (2-1); VARGAS, Jaso advanced to second; BUHAGIAR, Jo advanced to
third. 1 1
HOFIUS, Mike reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1); DAVIS, Brad advanced to second on a fielding error
by 2b; VARGAS, Jaso advanced to third; BUHAGIAR, Jo scored. 2 1
Roznovsky to p for Mock. 2 1
TULOWITZKI singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-1); HOFIUS, Mike advanced to second; DAVIS, Brad scored,
unearned; VARGAS, Jaso scored. 4 1
BOWKER, John struck out swinging (1-2). 4 1
BRUCE, TJ reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-2); TULOWITZKI advanced to second; HOFIUS, Mike
advanced to third. 4 1
SINDLINGER flied out to rf (2-1). 4 1

Houston - Bottom of 6th LBS HOU
Tully grounded out to 2b (2-2). 4 1
Cooley fouled out to 1b (1-0). 4 1
Bruce lined out to rf (1-1). 4 1

Long Beach State - Top of 7th LBS HOU
Hancock to p for Roznovsky. 4 1
UDVARHELYI grounded out to 3b (2-1). 4 1
BUHAGIAR, Jo flied out to cf (0-1). 4 1
VARGAS, Jaso flied out to rf (1-1). 4 1

Houston - Bottom of 7th LBS HOU
Musslewhite grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 1
Bott reached on a throwing error by ss (1-2). 4 1
Papavasiliou singled through the right side (0-0); Bott advanced to second. 4 1
Johnson grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-0); Papavasiliou advanced to second; Bott advanced to third. 4 1
Rudy pinch hit for Farrington. 4 1
Rudy struck out looking (1-2). 4 1

Long Beach State - Top of 8th LBS HOU
Breen to rf for Rudy. 4 1
DAVIS, Brad hit by pitch (0-0). 4 1
HOFIUS, Mike reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); DAVIS, Brad out at second 1b to ss. 4 1
TULOWITZKI grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1); HOFIUS, Mike out on the play. 4 1



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Houston - Bottom of 8th LBS HOU
ANDERSON, Br to p for RAMOS, Cesar. 4 1
Stewart struck out looking (2-2). 4 1
Tully grounded out to ss (1-1). 4 1
Cooley fouled out to 1b (2-2). 4 1

Long Beach State - Top of 9th LBS HOU
BOWKER, John flied out to lf (2-1). 4 1
BRUCE, TJ singled through the left side (0-0). 4 1
BRUCE, TJ out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 4 1
SINDLINGER struck out swinging (3-2). 4 1

Houston - Bottom of 9th LBS HOU
JAMISON, Nei to p for ANDERSON, Br. 4 1
VELAZCO, Ste to lf for BOWKER, John. 4 1
Bruce struck out looking (0-2). 4 1
Musslewhite walked (3-0). 4 1
Bott struck out swinging (0-2). 4 1
Papavasiliou flied out to lf (0-1). 4 1


